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Existing\ consultation rooms

Accessible car park including bollard & shared area's (marked &
unmarked) to be in accordance with AS 2890.6:2009. Pavement
slope to be 1:40 max in any direction (1:33 if surface is

bituminous seal) in accordance with AS 2890.6 part 2.3. Parking
& unloading area surface to be a hard plane slip resistant surface
in accordance with AS 2890.6 part 2.3.
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S

~

~

Existing fire hydrant
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Existing client parking spaces
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~ Handrail & kickrail to
\\\ comply with AS1428.1
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\\\ ‘ Upper Ceiling Levi@

\\\ 154.200

™~ Remove existing window &
‘ install door with sidelight to Outer Wall
match adjoining building. - - - - - - 153.500
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Proposed Reception FL
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Demolish existing garden bed l il 5

QExisﬁng Reception FL . N L
149.600 - 1 £ -

New stairs & ramp to be constructed to comply with BCA &
AS1428.1.
Minimum requirements include: Tactiles top & bottom;
Accessible handrails (1000mm min between handrails); slip
resistant surface & treads to BCA (D2.14); stair nosing to
AS1428.1; opaque risers; infill to handrails to BCA (D2.16). .
Handrails not to be fixed to building fabric but returned down to E I t 1
ramp & landing. Landing to have no or minimal fixings into eva IO n
existing brickwork.

New covered roof with box gutter & downpipe connected to -
existing stormwater outlet. Roof concealed behind existing wall.

New stairs & ramp to be constructed to comply with BCA & :::g::::z n;:é&%;g;'&,ﬁ:;?fﬂ%m type.
AS1428.1. .
Minimum requirements include: Tactiles top & bottom;
Accessible handrails (1000mm min between handrails); slip
resistant surface & treads to BCA (D2.14); stair nosing to
AS1428.1; opaque risers; infill to handrails to BCA (D2.16).
Handrails not to be fixed to building fabric but returned down to
ramp & landing. Landing to have no or minimal fixings into
existing brickwork.
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- - M Turn handrail through a total
of 180° or return fully to end
- o T S post or 90° to ground
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‘ —— Elevation 4
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C Vet Office CL
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Vet Office CL C
151.365

Demolish existing stables. Retain existing timber

to use as cladding for new offices
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Proposed Vets Offices - Elevation 2 - Dependent 1
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Vet Office CL C
151.365

Vet Office FL
( ) il D _
148.930

Vet Office FL C
148.930

Proposed Vets Offices - Elevation 3 - Dependent 1

Provide ceiling framing with roof cover over as

offices are located under existing roof structure

C Vet Office CL
151.365

C Vet Office FL
148.930

Aluminium framed windows

Vet Office CL C
151.365

Existing brick building

Vet Office FL C
148.930

Proposed Vets Offices - Elevation 4 - Dependent 1

Due to office beings used by equine vets, has
large animals being led around & is not for general
public, these doors are not required to be
accessible in accordance with BCA part D3.4 (b) -
An area that would pose a health or safety risk for
people with a disability.

Timber panel cladding fixed to 90mm H3 treaded
timber frame. Vapour permeable pliable building
membrane to be installed in accordance with BCA.
90mm H2 radiata pine wall framing installed in
accordance with manufacturers specifications.

Demolish existing stables. Retain existing timber
to use as cladding for new offices
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